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Linn County 
Department of Health Services 

P.O. Box 100, Albany, OR 97321 
Toll Free (800) 304-7468 TTY/Oregon (800) 735-2900 

www.linncountyhealth.org
 “Working together to promote the health and well-being of all Linn County residents” 

ADMINISTRATION: 
Physical Location: 315 4th Ave SW, Albany OR 97321 

Todd Noble - Administrator/Mental Health Director 
Local Administrator, Registrar
(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 
Diana Denham, Fiscal Services/Administrative Manager 

PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAMS: 
Physical Locations: 
2730 Pacific Blvd SE, Albany OR 97321 

1600 S Main Street, Lebanon OR 97355  

799 Long Street, Sweet Home OR 97386 

Business Hours All Locations: 
Monday -Friday 
8:30 am -5:00 pm (Closed 12:00-1:00 daily) 

After Hours 24/7 Communicable Disease Reporting 

Shane Sanderson 
Program Manager 

Neva Anderson
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 

Katey Bosworth, MA, RD             
WIC Program Supervisor

William Muth, MD Health Officer

MEDICAL EXAMINER: 
Gary Goby, MD 

Updated 04/2020 

541-924-6916 Ext. 2052 
541-602-2118 Cell 
tnoble@co.linn.or.us

541-924-6916 Ext. 2035 
ddenham@co.linn.or.us

541-967-3888
Fax: 541-926-2102
541-451-5932
Fax: 541-258-5704
541-367-3888
Fax: 541-367-2407

541-750-0090

541-967-3821 Ext. 2372 
702-265-5318 - Cell 
ssanderson@co.linn.or.us

541-967-3888 Ext. 2677 
541-974-3151 Cell 
nanderson@co.linn.or.us

541-967-3888 Ext. 2583 
kbosworth@co.linn.or.us

541-704-1170
Fax: 541-812-8813
MEoffice@co.linn.or.us
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAMS:  
Physical Location: 315 4th Ave SW, Albany OR 97321  

Shane Sanderson  
Program Manager 

MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAMS: 
Physical Locations:  
445 3rd Ave SW, Albany OR 97321 

2730 Pacific Blvd SE, Albany OR 97321  

1600 S Main Street, Lebanon OR 97355  

799 Long Street, Sweet Home OR 97386 

Tanya Thompson 
Program Manager 

541-967-3821
Fax: 541-926-2060

541-967-3821 Ext 2372 
ssanderson@co.linn.or.us

541-967-3866
Fax: 541-928-3020 
547-967-3866
Fax: 541-812-8807 
541-451-5932
Fax: 541-258-5704 
541-367-3888
Fax: 541-367-2407

541-967-3866 Ext. 2304 
tthompson@co.linn.or.us

ALCOHOL & DRUG TREATMENT PROGRAMS: 
Physical Locations:  
104 4th Ave SW, Albany OR 97321 541-967-3819

Fax: 541-967-7259
1600 S Main Street, Lebanon OR 97355  541-451-5932

Fax: 541-258-5704

Tony Howell  541-967-3819 Ext. 2352
Program Manager thowell@co.linn.or.us

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES PROGRAMS: 
Physical Location: 315 4th Ave SW, Albany OR 97321  541-967-3890

Fax: 541-924-6905

Jeff Sneddon  541-967-3890 Ext. 2332
Program Manager jsneddon@co.linn.or.us

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Physical Location:  
Linn County Courthouse  541-967-3825
300 4th Ave SW, Albany OR 97321 1-800-319-3826

Fax: 541-926-8228

Roger Nyquist, Commission Chair rnyquist@co.linn.or.us 
John Lindsey, Commissioner jlindsey@co.linn.or.us 
Will Tucker, Commissioner  wtucker@co.linn.or.us 
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